
Quarterly Sludge Summary Report Form 
(Class B) 

Note 1: If your site has more than one land application field, please submit a separate form for each field. 
Note 2: Please place this sheet at the top of your Quarterly Sludge Report. 
Note 3. If you operate other registered/permitted sludge land application sites, a form should be submitted for each site. 
Note 4. Please send a copy of this ~heel and all attachments to the TCEQ regional office in your area. 

ForTCEQQuarter f ReportingperiodfromSep./
1 

c)0/3 to AJ()ll. 301 020!3 

PERMIT NO.: W Q_ LfR.!JO DATE: }J,/t3/J3 
NAME oF PERMITTEE: T..erra P-el1-t.u.& I :Serv)c...-es. 

1 
Iv. l. 

MAILING ADDRESS: p. 0 · f3ox ;y::, 9 
-D~a~,~~a~P~le~V~~~~~e~·=7J~~~3~~--------------------

Contact Name: 

Field Number (if any): __ _ (Submit separate form for each field, if site has two or more fields) 

1. Class B Sewage Sludge Land Applied: dl RS. 9 3 dry tons I quarter 
2. Treated Domestic Septage- Land Applied: • 00 gallons I quarter 

Method used to treat Domestic Septage: tv A--
3. Water Treatment Plant Sludge- Land Applied: (). 0 0 dry tons I quarter 
4. Class A sludge land applied: 0• 00 dry tons I quarter 

a. Acreage used for Sludge Application/disposal at this site: qd • J acres 
b. Site Vegetation (such as grass type etc) and# of cuttings: Ber-mudtl f>ii!. fZi.i'e_, 
c. Does any of the sludge you have generated or received DOES NOT MEET concentration limits 

for any of the metals listed in Table 3 of "30 TAG §312.43 (b)? Yes No ______ _ 
d. Site location: Latitude: 3J."3Cf' , Longitude: ___,ZJc.:'LfL'_'L]q':L-'--------
e. Site physic~. addrr_;;_s~ ('l 

rooro "ff'lX 0/P..uth o£ ±Ia' I111WSec.+iM of t:tl/1 ;;;ne:, CCM.d 
EM 3lf9 

Sewage Sludge Only- Please attach information regarding the following items: 
• Please note the following information should be provided in computer-generated report format: 
• Please place check mark before each item below to indicate that the item is attached to this report. 

__L 1. 
?< 2. 
X 3. x-- 4. -x-- 5. 
X 6. 

Metal concentration, pathogen analysis data and vector attraction certifications of sludge for each source. 
Provide a list containing the name and permit number of each source of sludge. 
Date of delivery of each load of sludge land applied. 
Date of land application of each load of sludge. 
The cumulative metal loading rates for any metals as listed in Table 2 of 30 TAC §312.43 (b)"? 
The suggested agronomic rate for the class B sludge. 

PLEASE MAIL THE COMPLETED QUARTERLY REPORT TO : 

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality 
Municipal Permits Team (MC 148) 
Wastewater Permitting Section 
P.O. Box 13087 
Austin, TX 78711-3087 

01/08 



Field Name: 
Landowner: 
Crop: 
Application Dates: 
Available Acres: 

IRON FARM3 

Bermuda Pasture 
9/25/2013 - 9/26/2013 
44.70 

Allowable Dry Tons/Acre: 9.48 

Customer Product Volume Units 

LONGWTP Sludge 800 YARD 

Report Totals: 800 

Dry Tons 

88.24 

88.24 

*Indicates whether the 5031imits for table 1 and 3 have been exceeded 

Greeno!ogy 
o!Work. 

'Path 503 . . 

Class Umit* . . · 

DT/Ac A B V 1 3 Tb!al N I' .. K 

1.97 N N 0.05 6.16 3.65 
. 

1.97 0.05 6.16 3.6481 
·. 

FIELD REPORT 
Municipal Biosolids Texas· Environmental 

Ar Cd 
0.0762 0.0069 

0.076 0.0069 
. 

Permit No. WQ0004830000 
9/112013 -1"V30/2013 

Lq.<l.~ing Rates 
(lbslacre) 

Cu Pb Ni Cr Hg Mo 
0.1058 0.0415 0.0719 0.3988 0.0005 0.0209 

· . ·. 

0.1058 0.0415 0.0719 0.3988 0.0005 0.0209 

~ 
1' 

TERR 
t~ne·<~nll 

·. 

... 
Se Zn AJO!f 

0.0209 0.16 .622252 
. 

0.0209 0.16C 
-
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Field Name: IRON FARM6 '!tiL* )'!;;:" ~~-:if Landowner: 
Crop: Bermuda Pasture 
Application Dates: 9/3/2013-9/24/2013 
Available Acres: 47.50 

TERRA 
r fC new o t 

Allowable Dry Tons/Acre: 8.43 

Path 503 ... .. · ... LdadlRgR;;tles 
Class Umit* .. (lbs!acre) . 

Customer Product Volume Units Dry Tons DT/Ac A B V 1 3 To!aiN p . K ·.·.·. AI Cd Cu Pb Ni Cr Hg Mo lle . Zn AIClf 
LONGVIE Sludge 945 YARD 153.57 3.23 N y 0:46 148.72 9·.05 1.7264 0.0159 3:5498 0.7177 0.3653 0.6233 0.0027 0.1364 0.7177 4.85< _616578 

LONGWTP Sludge 400 YARD 44.12 0.93 N N 0.02 2.90 1.72 0.0359 0.0033 0.0498 0.0195 0.0338 0.1876 0.0002 0.0098 0.0098 I 0.07 .622252 

Report Totals: 1,345 197.69 4.16 0.49 188.66 11.5913 2.190< 0.0204 4.5018 0.9109 0.4653 0.8030 0.0034 0.1736 0.9102 6.15f 

*Indicates whether the 503limits for table 1 and 3 have been exceeded. 
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Field Name: IRON FARM 3 
Landowner: 
Crop: Bermuda Pasture 

APPlication Rate 300 PAN/acre 
Available Acres: 44.70 

Deliverv Dale Application Date 
9/25/2013 912512013 
9126/2013 9126/2013 

Report Totals: 

Greoenology 
ut Work 

DM-3 

Customer 
LONGWTP-City Of Longview-Lake O'Pi 
LONGWTP-City Of Longview-Lake O'Pi 

FIELD REPORT 
Load Detail· Environmental 

Permit No. WQ0004830000 
9/1/2013 ·11130/2013 

TERRA 
r~11ewul 

Product PAN Dry Tons Applied DT/Ac 
Sludge 279.29 52.94 1.18 
Sludge 186.19 35.30 0.79 

465.48 88.24 1.97 
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Field Name: IRON FARM 6 
Landowner: 
Crop: Bermuda Pasture 

APPlication Rate 300 PAN/acre 
Available Acres: 47.50 

Delivery Date 
9/3/2013 
9/3/2013 
9/3/2013 
9/3/2013 
9/3/2013 
9/4/2013 
9/4/2013 
9/4/2013 
9/4/2013 
9/4/2013 
9/4/2013 
9/5/2013 
9/5/2013 
9/5/2013 
9/5/2013 
9/5/2013 
9/9/2013 
9/9/2013 
9/9/2013 
9/9/2013 
9/9/2013 

9/10/2013 
9/10/2013 
9/10/2013 
9/10/2013 
9/11/2013 
9/11/2013 
9/11/2013 
9/11/2013 
9/11/2013 
9/12/2013 
9/12/2013 
9/12/2013 
9/12/2013 
9/16/2013 
9/16/2013 
9/16/2013 
9/16/2013 
9/16/2013 
9/16/2013 
9/17/2013 
9/17/2013 

Greenoln!;llf 
ut Work. 

Application Date 
9/3/2013 
9/3/2013 
9/3/2013 
9/3/2013 
9/3/2013 
9/4/2013 
9/4/2013 
9/4/2013 
9/4/2013 
9/4/2013 
9/4/2013 
9/5/2013 
9/5/2013 
9/5/2013 
9/5/2013 
9/5/2013 
9/9/2013 
9/9/2013 
9/9/2013 
9/9/2013 
9/9/2013 

9/10/2013 
9/10/2013 
9/10/2013 
9/10/2013 
9/11/2013 
9/11/2013 
9/11/2013 
9/11/2013 
9/11/2013 
9/12/2013 
9/12/2013 
9/12/2013 
9/12/2013 
9/16/2013 
9/16/2013 
9/16/2013 
9/16/2013 
9/16/2013 
9/16/2013 
9/17/2013 
9/17/2013 

DM-6 

Customer 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-C'1ty Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 

FIELD REPORT 
Load Detail· Environmental 

Permit No. WQ0004830000 
9/1/2013 ·11130/2013 

,..~ •• T£RRA 
r~IHJW"JI 

Product PAN Drv Tons Applied DT/Ac 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
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Field Name· IRON FARM 6 

m.lilllibation Date I 
9/17/2013 
9/17/2013 
9/17/2013 
9/18/2013 
9/18/2013 
9/18/2013 
9/18/2013 
9/18/2013 
9/18/2013 
9/19/2013 
9/19/2013 
9/19/2013 
9/19/2013 
9/19/2013 
9/19/2013 
9/19/2013 
9/23/2013 
9/23/2013 
9/23/2013 
9/23/2013 
9/23/2013 
9/24/2013 

Report Totals: 

Gn!<!IUIIogy 
at Work. 

Customer 
9/17/2013 
9/17/2013 
9/17/2013 
9/18/2013 
9/18/2013 
9/18/2013 
9/18/2013 
9/18/2013 
9/18/2013 
9/19/2013 
9/19/2013 
9/19/2013 
9/19/2013 
9/19/2013 
9/19/2013 
9/19/2013 
9/23/2013 
9/23/2013 
9/23/2013 
9/23/2013 
9/23/2013 
9/24/2013 

Crop· Bermuda Pasture 

I Product 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGVIE-City Of Longview Wwtp 
LONGWTP-City Of Longview· Lake O'Pi 

continued 

I PAN I Dry Tons Applied I DT/Ac 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 70.46 2.44 0.05 
Sludge 232.74 44.12 0.93 

4,671.88 197.69 4.16 
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Ar 
Cummulative Metals 

TCEQ Permit No. WQ0004830000 

Cummulative Metals Table 

Reporting Period: September 1, 2013- November 30, 2013 

For TCEQ Quarter: 1st 

Field: 3 

Cd Cu Pb Ni Cr Hg 
0.0372 0.0123 4.4552 0.3143 0.3668 0.3279 0.0051 

Mo Se Zn 
0.1102 0.0517 5.139 



Ar 
Cummulative for this quarter 

TCEQ Permit No. WQ0004830000 

Cummulative Metals Table 

Reporting Period: September 1, 2013- November 30, 2013 

For TCEQ Quarter: 1st 

Field: 6 

Cd Cu Pb Ni Cr Hg 
4.0003 0.0886 25.2437 4.3633 4.527 5.5198 0.0458 

Mo Se Zn 
0.8514 1.7608 38.09 

--· 



TCEQ Approved Sources 
Environmental 

Permit No: WQ0004830000 

Facility 

AQUASHA: Aqua Texas Inc I Shale Creek wwrP 
BEAWWTP: Southwest Water Co I Beachwood -Trinidad, TX WWT 
CAR EST A: Southwest Water Co I Carolyn Estates WTP 
CHEWWTP: Southwest Water Co I Cherokee Shores wwrP 
EASCEDA: East Cedar Creek I Mabank, TX wwrP 
LAKFORK: Southwest Water Co I Lake Fork Est/Holiday Vlg WWTI 
LAKHARB: Southwest Water Co I Lakeway Harbor WTP 
LOGCABI: City Of Log Cabin, TX I MalakoffwwrP 
LONGVIE: City Of Longview Vllwtp I WWTP 
PINNCLU: Southwest Water Co I Mabank, TX wwrP 
SEVER NT: Kaufman Co Fresh Water Suoolv I District 1 a- Fornev. 

Grl!enology 
ot Work 

Source Permit No. 

WQ0014186-001 
WQ0011282-001 
PWS1070106 
WQ0013879-001 
WQ0011858-001 
W00011282001 
PWS2120064 
WQ0014158-001 
WQ001 0589-002 
WQ0011506-001 
WQ001391 0-001 

"'~ Tl!ii!IIA 
re!1!lvd1l 
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~ ... 
TERRA 

renewal 

SLUDGE APPLIER'S CERTIFICATION 

1 certil)t, tmder penally of Jaw, 111at lhe raqulrmlenfs to obfsln lnformallon In 30 
TAC §312.42(e) haVe been met for each 6lfs on which bulk sewage llllldge Is 
appl"llld. This delemllnatlon has been made under my dlrilcllon end supBIY!slon 
In accordence w1111 lhe system designed to ensure that qualified personnel 
propedy ilafher end evaluate lhe lnfclmlllfon used to delermlne that the 
requlrmlenls to oblsln lllftXmallon have been met. I am aware that lhere are 
Slgnlf!canl penalties for false c:erllllcallon Including the posslbDIIy of fine and 
Imprisonment. . • • . 

I C!111lfy, under penally of Jaw, lhallhe 6lfs resb1ctions In §312.82(11}{3) have been 
meL This defemllnallon has been made under my dlreclion end 'supervision In 
accordance wllh lhe sys1snt designed to ensure that qualified p&fl!O!IIIBI properly 
gather end evaruara lha Information used to detennlne that lha site resllicllons 
have been meL 1 MJ aware that there am sJgnlflcant penalltes ror false 
cerllllcallon Including 11nalllld Jmprlsonmenl 

VECTOR ATTRACTION REDUCTION CERTIFICATE 

I C!111lfy, under PGnai4' of Jaw, that the vecror allracllon mducllon requirement In 
. §312.83(b){10) has been met. 1'll!s detemllnatron has been made under my 

dlrecllon and supelVIslon In accon:fanc& With lhe syslem deSigned to ensure lhal 
qualified J)lliSOilnel properly gather and evaluate the Information used to 
datennlne that the vec!or alfnlellon reduction requirement has been met I am 
aware that lhem am significant penaltlss for false c:erlificallon Including the 
posslblllly of 1lne and Imprisonment 

CUMULAlWE LOADING CERTIFICATE 

PO Box 73006 Houston, TX 77273 phone 713.316.5050 800.837.0707 fox 713.316.5080 terrurenewul.com 


